

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1186	6-2023	Version	: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/12	2/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	10/23	3/2023			Final action:	10/23/2023		
Enactment date:	10/23	3/2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	10/25	5/2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 213.01 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 1234-12, passed December 3, 2012, relating to public swimming pools, public spas and special use pools, license and fees.							
Sponsors:	Kevin Conwell, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CODIFIED ORDINANCES, HEALTH DEPARTMENT, SWIMMING POOLS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 1186-2023-Amend CO 213.01, pools, 2. 1186-2023 Executive Summary, 3. FINAL VERSION - City Record Nov. 3, 2023 Page 141							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result	
10/23/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		app	proved	Pass	
10/16/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		rea	d and referred to administrative review		
10/23/2023 10/16/2023	1 1	City Cou City Cou	ıncil ıncil	amor	app rea	proved	Pass tive review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 213.01 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 1234-12, passed December 3, 2012, relating to public swimming pools, public spas and special use pools, license and fees.